Data Element

Number of school
administrative units
participating in after-
school programs

Nature of after-school
programs receiving
funds

Amount of federal
funding distributed to
support after-school
programs

Number of grant awards
issued to support after-
school programs

Average grant award to
support after-school
programs

Number of children
participating in after-
school programs

(1+ days of attendance)

Number of children
regularly participating in
after-school programs
(30+ days of attendance)

Average cost per child
participating in after-
school programs

(1+ days of attendance)

Average cost per child
regularly participating in
after-school programs
(30+ days of attendance)

Maine Department of Education
Title IV, Part B: 21% Century Community Learning Centers Program

After-school Program Report

2019-2020

24

Comprehensive
after-school & summer
educational programs
(In-Person, Virtual, Hybrid)

$5,178,602.46

33

$156,927.35

5,340*

3,134*

$969.77*

$1,652.39*

School Year

2020-2021

25

Comprehensive
after-school & summer
educational programs
(In-Person, Virtual, Hybrid)

$5,551,518.74

32

$173,484.96

3,167*

2,606*

$1,752.92*

$2,130.28*

2021-2022

23

Comprehensive
after-school & summer
educational programs
(In-Person & Hybrid)

$5,527,132.77

31

$178,294.60

4,004*

2,934*

$1,380.40*

$1,883.82*

2022-2023

27

Comprehensive
after-school & summer
educational programs
(In-Person & Hybrid)

$5,775,469.70

35

$165,013.42

5,132*

3,158*

$1,125.38*

$1,828.83*

*Data impacted by COVID-19 (i.e. many programs had fewer instructional days and lower than normal student attendance due to a combination of

delayed program openings, temporary closures, staffing/transportation challenges, and shifts between in-person, remote, and hybrid learning)



