Maine Department of Education Title IV, Part B: 21st Century Community Learning Centers Program After-school Program Report

Data Element	School Year			
	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Number of school administrative units participating in after- school programs	24	25	23	27
Nature of after-school programs receiving funds	Comprehensive after-school & summer educational programs (In-Person, Virtual, Hybrid)	Comprehensive after-school & summer educational programs (In-Person, Virtual, Hybrid)	Comprehensive after-school & summer educational programs (In-Person & Hybrid)	Comprehensive after-school & summer educational programs (In-Person & Hybrid)
Amount of federal funding distributed to support after-school programs	\$5,178,602.46	\$5,551,518.74	\$5,527,132.77	\$5,775,469.70
Number of grant awards issued to support after- school programs	33	32	31	35
Average grant award to support after-school programs	\$156,927.35	\$173,484.96	\$178,294.60	\$165,013.42
Number of children participating in after- school programs (1+ days of attendance)	5,340*	3,167*	4,004*	5,132*
Number of children regularly participating in after-school programs (30+ days of attendance)	3,134*	2,606*	2,934*	3,158*
Average cost per child participating in after- school programs (1+ days of attendance)	\$969.77*	\$1,752.92*	\$1,380.40*	\$1,125.38*
Average cost per child regularly participating in after-school programs (30+ days of attendance)	\$1,652.39*	\$2,130.28*	\$1,883.82*	\$1,828.83*

*Data impacted by COVID-19 (i.e. many programs had fewer instructional days and lower than normal student attendance due to a combination of delayed program openings, temporary closures, staffing/transportation challenges, and shifts between in-person, remote, and hybrid learning)